
RESOLUTION NO. 20110310-005

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

The City Manager is authorized to pay $471,938.65 to the Texas

Department of Transportation for the City's 10% participation in the right-of-

way acquisition of U.S. Highway 183 from east of U.S. 290 to State Highway

71, in accordance with the June 27,1986 Contractual Agreement for Right-of-

Way Procurement as amended by a Supplemental Contractual Agreement on

February 24, 1994 and a Second Supplemental Contractual Agreement on

June 13, 2005.

ADOPTED: March 10 ,2011 ATTEST:
Shirley A. Gentry

City Cferk


