
 
Thursday, March 10, 2011 

  
 
Contract and Land Management Item No. 5 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Approve a resolution authorizing payment to TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
for the City’s 10% participation of right-of-way acquisition for the expansion of U.S. Highway 183 from 
East of U.S. 290 to S.H. 71, in accordance with the June 27, 1986 Contractual Agreement for Right-of-
Way Procurement, as amended by a Supplemental Contractual Agreement for Right-of-Way Procurement 
on February 24, 1994, and by a Second Supplemental Contractual Agreement for Right-of-Way 
Procurement on June 13, 2005, in an amount not to exceed $471,938.65. 
 
Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Capital Budget of 
the Public Works Department. 
 
Fiscal Note: A fiscal note is attached. 
 
For More Information: Lauraine Rizer 974-7078, Jim Nicoletto 974-7033, Amanda Glasscock 974-7173. 
 
Prior Council Action: August 8, 2005 - Council approved the execution of the Second Supplemental 
Contractual Agreement for Right-of-Way Procurement with Texas Department of Transportation. 
 

 
 
As part of the expansion of U.S. Highway 183, the Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) has 
requested the City’s 10% participation for the acquisition of Right-of-Way for Account 8014-1-73 in the 
amount of $471,938.65. 
 
The City committed to this participation in the 1986 (amended in 1994 and 2005) contractual agreement. 
The work has been completed with the last parcel acquired in 2005 for TXDOT. 


